

No. 22-393

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

ASHLEY MOODY, ATTORNEY GENERAL OF FLORIDA, ET
AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

NETCHOICE, LLC, DBA NETCHOICE, ET AL,

Respondents.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
U.S. Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit**

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

LIZBETH ALVAREZ
16975
Creekview High School
3201 Old Denton Rd,
Carrollton
Dallas, Texas, 75007

EMMA FAVELA
Counsel of Record
16975
Creekview High School
3201 Old Denton Rd,
Carrollton
Dallas, Texas, 75007

11/28/2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	3
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	4
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	6
STATEMENT OF ARGUMENT.....	7
ARGUMENTS.....	8,9,10,11,12,13
I. SOCIAL MEDIA PLATFORMS THEMSELVES DO NOT CONVEY A SPECIFIC MESSAGE IN REGARDS TO THEIR PLATFORM OR BRAND, INSTEAD SOCIAL MEDIA IS USED MORE AS A BULLETIN BOARD	
II. SOCIAL MEDIA SHOULD BE TREATED AS COMMON CARRIERS	
III. THE SOCIAL MEDIA CONTENT MODERATION RESTRICTION LAW DOES NOT INFRINGE ON THE COMMUNITY GUIDELINES. IT SOLELY ADDS RESTRICTIONS ON THE PROTOCOL AFTER CONTENT MODERATION AND ELIMINATES POLITICAL BIAS.	
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES		PAGE(S)
NETCHOICE, LLC v. PAXTON 142 S. Ct. 1715-----		
JOSEPH R. BIDEN, JR PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES V. KNIGHT FIRST AMENDMENT INSTITUTE AT COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY.....		8,10,11
TURNER FCC.....	BROADCASTING V. 11	

OTHER

“HOW IMPORTANT IS SOCIAL MEDIA IN YOUNG VOTERS?”- HTTPS://WWW.FORBES.COM/SITES/PETERSUCIU/2020/07/22/HOW-IMPORTANT-IS-SOCIAL-MEDIA-IN-REACHING-YOUNG-VOTERS/?SH=17DFF7567679		9
THE FIRST AMENDMENT, COMMON CARRIERS, AND PUBLIC HTTPS://SCHOLARSHIP.LAW.UPENN.EDU/CGI/VIEWCONTENT.CGI?ARTICLE=3579&CONTEXT=FACULTY_SCHOLARSHIP	ACCOMMODATIONS-	10
